HART Officers 2023 – 2024

	President
	Johnnie Robinson
	832-798-8974                    
jomaeson1951@sbcglobal.net

	Immediate Past President
	Margaret Preston
	713-256-1024 (M)                 
mspreston1@gmail.com

	1st Vice President       Membership
	Rosa Espinosa
	972-351-4813           
rdcespinosa73@gmail.com

	2nd Vice President            Public Relations
	Jan Cooper
	713-724-0722
jattkiss@earthlink.net


	3rd Vice President       Programs
	Fay Dunwood
	713-569-8821   
 fdunwood@att.net

	4th Vice President      Legislation
	Debbie Hall
	713-927-7407             
debhall945@gmail.com

	Treasurer
	Jane Eixmann
	281-546-3125
jeixmann@att.net

	Recording Secretary
	Kathryn Brown
	713-668-1162
kathryn.brown.edd@gmail.com

	Corresponding Secretary
	Carol Ann Shipp
	713-965-9699
catowl@aol.com

	Parliamentarian
	Marcy Cann
	713-869-5636        
mcann@att.net

	HARTbeat Editor
	Howard Lindsay
	713-822-2371
hhlindsay@comcast.net


HART Committee Chairs

	Books for Children  
	Terry Stoger
	713-667-8204            
terry@stoger.com

	
	Bonnie Herst 
	713-777-0176                           
 herstkenbon@netropolis.net                                    

	Communications
	Jan Cooper
	713-724-0722
jattkiss@earthlink.net


	Expanding Horizons/Field Trips
	
	

	Facilities
	Alford Bleeker
	713-729-2752   
vableeker@yahoo.com

	Greeters
	Edna Navarro
	281-793-7657    
ednanavarro@sbcglobal.net

	HART Continuing Education Fund/Selection
	 Judy Harwell
	 281-879-6467
jaharwell1@gmail.com


	HART Scholarship Fund/Selection
	Jane Eixmann
	281-546-3125     
jeixmann@att.net

	Healthy and Safety
	Linda Burch 
	713-552-0538  
linda.burch@yahoo.com

	Legislative                
	Debbie Hall
	713-927-7407             
debhall945@gmail.com

	Member Benefits
	Jeanette Filardo
	713-249-2966
jeanettet@gmail.com

	Member Identification/
Perfect Attendance
	Emme Grimm
	713-553-5233
emmegrimm@gmail.com

	Membership
	Rosa Espinosa
	972-351-4813           
rdcespinosa73@gmail.com

	Music
	Paul and Sue Ofield
	713-723-8939         
piosso@att.net

	Nominations
	Margaret Preston
	713-256-1024 (M)                 
mspreston1@gmail.com

	Retirement Education
	Les Pronin
	713-962-8089                         lpronin@yahoo.com

	Social Arrangements

	
	

	Special Events
	Marcy Cann
	713-869-5636                             mcann@att.net

	
	Rosalind Haynes
	713-705-8205 
butterfly7rah@gmail.com

	Stilwell Memorial Residence
	Carole Green
	713-628-2404 
albertcarole@att.net

	Technology
	Richard Smith
	832-656-5114 
rasmith_10@yahoo.com

	Ticket Reservations
	Virgil Fisher 
	713-729-1204  
virgilfisher@att.net

	
	Janet Wicker
	281-855-1859  
janwick@sbcglobal.net

	TRTF
	Judy Bristol
	713-726-0739
judyb1962@gmail.com


	Volunteer Services
	Howard Bruce
	713-995-4678                        howard.bruce@sbcglobal.net




